



\$~13 & 45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15695/2022 & CM APPL. 39355/2023 CM APPL.  
13472/2024

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR. .... Petitioner

Through: Mr A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Akshit Sachdeva and S. Sharma,  
Advocates

versus

THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Singh Bhadoria, Mr. Arjun  
Gupta and Mr. Prem Singh Advocates  
for Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC for R-  
1.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon and Ms.  
Prerna Tandon, Advocates for R-2  
Mr. J.P. Sengh, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Ms. Ishita Mohanty  
Advocates for R-3, 4, 9, 10 and 12  
Mr. Virendra K. Singh, Advocate for  
R-13 and 14

+ W.P.(C) 7856/2024 & CM APPL. 32490-32491/2024

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA .... Petitioner

Through: Mr A.K. Singla, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Akshit Sachdeva and S. Sharma,  
Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Aditi Saraswat, Advocate for Mr.



Jawahar Raja, ASC(C), GNCTD for  
R-1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2024**

%

List on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**MAY 28, 2024/hp**