



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7856/2024, CM APPL. 32490/2024 & CM APPL.
32491/2024

DINESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akshit Sachdeva, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS
.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya for Mr Jawahar
Raja, ASC(C) for R-1/RCS.
Mr. Virendra Kr Singh, Advocate for
R-13 & 14.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
30.07.2024

At request, list on 5th December 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 30, 2024

ॐ