



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7856/2024

DINESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akshit Sachdeva, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Advocate for Mr.
Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

CM APPL. 32491/2024-Exp

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 32490/2024-Interim dir

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the present application at this stage. The same is, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed with liberty to the petitioner to file a similar application at a later stage, if the need arises.

W.P.(C) 7856/2024

4. Issue notice.



5. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 accepts notice.
6. Upon the petitioner taking steps, issue notice to the respondent nos.2 to 5 through all permissible modes, returnable on 22.04.2025.
7. Counter affidavit(s) be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
8. List on 22.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/So