



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 7856/2024 & CM APPL. 32490/2024, CM APPL. 32491/2024  
DINESH KUMAR SHARMA .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE  
SOCIEITES & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr.  
Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel  
Counsel for GNCTD/R-1.  
Mr. Vivek K. Tandon, Ms. Lovie  
Bagga, Ms. Laxmi Gupta and Ms.  
Pooja Giri, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**04.09.2025**

%

1. No one appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 26<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/MK**