



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7856/2024 & CM APPL. 32490/2024, CM APPL. 32491/2024**

DINESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Akshit Sachdeva and Mr. Arun Kumar, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.
Mr. Sriharsh Peechara, Standing Counsel with Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha and Mr. Sumit, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
26.11.2025

1. List on 11th February, 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sky/as