



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7856/2024**

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshit Sachdeva and Mr. Arun
Kumar, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay (Panel
Counsel for GNCTD), Ms. Purnima
Jain, Mr. Swaraj Maurya and Mr.
Ankit Jaiswal, Advs. for R1
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for R3 to R5
Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Mr. Vivek Kumar
Tandon, Ms. Yukti Bhardwaj, Advs.
for Bank

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is noticed that the present matter has been pending since 2024 and the counter affidavits have not been filed.
3. Let the Respondents file their counter affidavits within a period of four weeks. Last opportunity is granted to file the same, failing which the right to file the counter affidavits shall stand closed.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
5. List before Joint Registrar on 18th March, 2026 for completion of



pleadings.

6. List before Court on 21st May, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/ys/ck