



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7856/2024**

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Akshit Sachdeva and Mr.Arun  
Kumar, Advocates**

versus

**REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Raghendra Upadhyay, Panel  
Counsel for GNCTD with  
Ms.Purnima Jain & Mr. Madhur,  
Advs. For R-1  
Mr. Anil Kumar & Ms. Apoorva  
Chaudhary, Advocates for R- 3 to 5.  
Ms.Laxmi Gupta, Mr.Vivek Tandon  
and Ms.Lovie Bagga, Advocates for  
R-2 with Mr.Bansi Lal and Mr.Sameer  
Ali**

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per office report, counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite last opportunity having been granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 11.02.2026. Accordingly, right of the respondents to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed in terms of order dated 11.02.2026.

List before Hon'ble Court on 21.05.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 18, 2026/sk**